
 
 EUROPEAN CUP COMBINED EVENTS SUPER LEAGUE 
 29-30 June 2013, Tallinn Kadriorg Stadium 
 
 
 
M 100m 
Heat 1 
1 44 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 11,15 -0.5 827 
2 60 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS 11,36 -0.5 782 
3 12 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 11,39 -0.5 776 
4 4 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA 11,45 -0.5 763 
5 52 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA 11,63 -0.5 725 
6 20 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR 11,71 -0.5 709 
7 36 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST 11,84 -0.5 683 
8 28 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL 12,04 -0.5 643 
 
Heat 2 
1 3 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 10,87 -0.1 890 
2 35 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 11,02 -0.1 856 
3 59 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 11,11 -0.1 836 
4 27 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 11,51 -0.1 750 
5 51 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 11,54 -0.1 744 
6 11 Roger SKEDD 03.09.1982 GBR 11,59 -0.1 734 
 19 Oleksiy KASYANOV 26.08.1985 UKR DNF 0 
 43 Anatoli KOSHAR 11.06.1989 BLR DNF 0 
 
Heat 3 
1 34 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 11,02 -0.2 856 
2 50 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 11,09 -0.2 841 
3 2 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 11,12 -0.2 834 
4 26 Krysztof PLASKOTA 06.11.1985 POL 11,32 -0.2 791 
5 58 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 11,35 -0.2 784 
6 10 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 11,56 -0.2 740 
7 42 Mikalai SHUBIANOK 04.05.1985 BLR 11,57 -0.2 738 
8 18 Serhiy CHEMERYS 02.05.1990 UKR 11,81 -0.2 689 
 
Heat 4 
1 9 John LANE 29.01.1989 GBR 10,78 +1.4 910 
2 41 Eduard MIKHAN 07.06.1989 BLR 10,85 +1.4 894 
3 49 Michele CALVI 07.06.1990 ITA 10,86 +1.4 892 
4 17 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 11,03 +1.4 854 
5 1 Kevin MAYER 10.02.1992 FRA 11,04 +1.4 852 
6 57 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 11,04 +1.4 852 
7 25 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI 22.01.1992 POL 11,23 +1.4 810 
8 33 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 EST 11,27 +1.4 801 
 
M Long Jump I Group 
1 17 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 7.78 1005 
 7.43 X 7.78 
 -0.4 +1.1 +0.2 
2 1 Kevin MAYER 10.02.1992 FRA 7.63 967 
 7.27 7.45 7.63 
 -1.1 +0.7 +1.2 
3 34 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 7.54 945 
 7.36 7.54 X 
 +1.1 -0.7 +0.2 
4 41 Eduard MIKHAN 07.06.1989 BLR 7.47 927 
 7.07 7.25 7.47 
 +0.1 +0.9 +0.9 
5 50 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 7.44 920 
 7.03 7.04 7.44 
 +0.8 -0.6 +0.2 
6 33 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 EST 7.34 896 
 6.96 7.34 X 
 +0.1 +0.0 -0.2 
7 26 Krysztof PLASKOTA 06.11.1985 POL 7.24 871 
 7.03 7.21 7.24 
 -0.2 +1.1 +0.7 
8 9 John LANE 29.01.1989 GBR 7.16 852 
 6.85 X 7.16 
 -1.0 +0.7 +1.0 
9 57 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 7.05 826 
 6.40 6.70 7.05 
 -0.6 +1.5 +0.4 
10 10 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 7.01 816 
 6.80 6.53 7.01 
 -0.8 +1.5 +0.2 
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11 18 Serhiy CHEMERYS 02.05.1990 UKR 7.01 816 
 X X 7.01 
 -0.6 +1.4 +0.8 
12 2 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 7.00 814 
 6.61 7.00 X 
 -0.2 -0.1 +0.2 
13 42 Mikalai SHUBIANOK 04.05.1985 BLR 6.90 790 
 X X 6.90 
 +0.2 -0.4 +0.4 
14 58 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 6.83 774 
 6.80 X 6.83 
 +0.5 +0.5 -0.8 
15 49 Michele CALVI 07.06.1990 ITA 6.48 693 
 6.48 X 6.42 
 +0.2 +1.2 -0.1 
16 25 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI 22.01.1992 POL 6.16 621 
 X X 6.16 
 +0.2 +0.9 -0.2 
 
M Long Jump II Group 
1 12 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 7.13 845 
 X 7.10 7.13 
 -0.5 +0.3 -0.4 
2 60 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS 6.99 811 
 6.99 6.86 6.84 
 -0.2 -0.9 -0.8 
3 35 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 6.98 809 
 6.83 6.98 6.90 
 -0.5 -0.1 -1.2 
4 36 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST 6.96 804 
 6.87 6.81 6.96 
 -1.0 +0.2 -0.1 
5 52 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA 6.88 785 
 6.88 6.48 6.37 
 +0.9 -0.1 -1.0 
6 59 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 6.87 783 
 6.85 6.82 6.87 
 -0.2 -0.9 -0.3 
7 3 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 6.87 783 
 6.87 X 6.84 
 +0.3 -0.2 -0.6 
8 27 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 6.83 774 
 6.83 X X 
 +0.1 +0.8 -0.3 
9 4 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA 6.80 767 
 6.58 6.80 6.59 
 -0.3 -0.3 -1.2 
10 11 Roger SKEDD 03.09.1982 GBR 6.62 725 
 6.37 6.62 6.45 
 +0.0 +0.1 -0.5 
11 51 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 6.61 723 
 6.61 X 6.38 
 +0.6 +0.2 -1.7 
12 44 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 6.57 713 
 6.19 6.57 3.90 
 -0.7 +0.1 -1.7 
13 20 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR 6.50 697 
 6.50 6.39 6.30 
 -0.2 -0.2 -0.4 
14 28 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL 6.49 695 
 6.18 6.42 6.49 
 -1.3 +0.4 -1.1 
 19 Oleksiy KASYANOV 26.08.1985 UKR DNS 
 43 Anatoli KOSHAR 11.06.1989 BLR DNS 
 
M Shot Put 7,26kg I Group 
1 2 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 15.39 814 
 15.06 15.39 X 
2 42 Mikalai SHUBIANOK 04.05.1985 BLR 15.05 793 
 14.40 X 15.05 
3 58 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 14.99 789 
 14.35 14.70 14.99 
4 1 Kevin MAYER 10.02.1992 FRA 14.95 787 
 14.95 X X 
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5 26 Krysztof PLASKOTA 06.11.1985 POL 14.57 763 
 14.57 14.14 14.34 
6 57 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 14.46 757 
 9.64 14.39 14.46 
7 41 Eduard MIKHAN 07.06.1989 BLR 14.38 752 
 14.38 X X 
8 49 Michele CALVI 07.06.1990 ITA 14.28 745 
 13.98 14.28 14.19 
9 33 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 EST 14.06 732 
 14.01 14.06 X 
10 9 John LANE 29.01.1989 GBR 13.80 716 
 13.71 13.60 13.80 
11 18 Serhiy CHEMERYS 02.05.1990 UKR 13.59 703 
 13.59 13.26 12.97 
12 10 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 13.39 691 
 X 13.39 13.24 
13 34 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 13.26 683 
 13.26 X 12.71 
14 17 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 12.91 662 
 12.91 12.39 X 
15 50 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 11.89 600 
 11.10 11.74 11.89 
16 25 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI 22.01.1992 POL 11.62 583 
 11.47 11.62 X 
 
M Shot Put 7,26kg II Group 
1 35 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 14.90 784 
 14.67 14.90 14.53 
2 4 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA 14.81 778 
 X X 14.81 
3 3 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 14.79 777 
 14.79 X X 
4 36 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST 14.30 747 
 13.29 14.30 X 
5 27 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 14.06 732 
 13.82 14.06 X 
6 60 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS 13.99 728 
 13.99 13.96 X 
7 11 Roger SKEDD 03.09.1982 GBR 13.47 696 
 13.39 13.47 X 
8 59 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 13.32 687 
 13.20 X 13.32 
9 44 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 12.89 661 
 12.89 X 12.72 
10 28 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL 12.80 655 
 12.08 12.71 12.80 
11 51 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 12.79 654 
 12.11 12.79 X 
12 20 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR 12.63 645 
 12.55 11.99 12.63 
13 12 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 11.62 583 
 11.62 11.17 11.57 
14 52 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA 11.31 565 
 11.31 11.28 11.18 
 
M High Jump I Group 
1 1 Kevin MAYER 10.02.1992 FRA 2.04 840 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 
 O - O - O O 
2 50 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 2.04 840 
 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 
 O - - O - O XO O XO  XO XXX 
3 34 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 2.01 813 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 XO O XXO O O XXX 
4 17 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 2.01 813 
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O O XXO XXO XXO O XXX 
5 58 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 2.01 813 
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O - O O XO XO XXX 
6 10 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 2.01 813 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O XO O XO XO XXX 
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7 41 Eduard MIKHAN 07.06.1989 BLR 2.01 813 
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 
 O O O O O XXO X-- 
8 18 Serhiy CHEMERYS 02.05.1990 UKR 2.01 813 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 XO XO O XO XXO XXX 
9 33 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 EST 1.98 785 
 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 O O O XXX 
9 42 Mikalai SHUBIANOK 04.05.1985 BLR 1.98 785 
 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 O O O XXX 
11 57 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 1.98 785 
 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 XO XO XXO O XXO XXO XXX 
12 25 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI 22.01.1992 POL 1.95 758 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 
 XO - O O O O XXX 
13 26 Krysztof PLASKOTA 06.11.1985 POL 1.95 758 
 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 
 O - O - XO O O XXO XXX 
14 9 John LANE 29.01.1989 GBR 1.92 731 
 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
 O - O O XO O XXX 
15 2 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 1.92 731 
 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
 O O O XXO XXX 
16 49 Michele CALVI 07.06.1990 ITA 1.83 653 
 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 
 XXO O XXO XXO XXX 
 
M High Jump II Group 
1 36 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST 2.13 925 
 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16 
 O - O O O O XXX 
2 60 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS 2.01 813 
 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O - O - XO XO O XX- 
3 35 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 2.01 813 
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O - XO O XXO O XXX 
4 44 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 2.01 813 
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O - XO O XO O XXX 
5 27 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 2.01 813 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O - - - O - XO XXO XXX 
6 52 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA 1.98 785 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 O - XO XXO XXX 
6 12 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 1.98 785 
 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 O XO O O O XXO XXX 
8 59 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 1.89 705 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O O XO O XXX 
9 51 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 1.89 705 
 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O - XO XO O XXX 
10 4 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA 1.89 705 
 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O - O XO XO XX- 
11 3 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 1.89 705 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O O XO XXO XXX 
11 20 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR 1.89 705 
 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O XO O O XXO XXX 
13 11 Roger SKEDD 03.09.1982 GBR 1.80 627 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
 XXO - XX- 
 28 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL NH 0 
 1.77 
 XXX 
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M 400m 
Heat 1 
1 60 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS 49,62 832 
2 44 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 50,04 813 
3 52 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA 50,22 804 
4 4 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA 51,08 765 
5 12 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 51,26 757 
6 20 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR 51,69 738 
7 36 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST 52,64 697 
8 28 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL 53,26 671 
 
Heat 2 
1 3 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 47,83 917 
2 59 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 49,65 831 
3 35 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 50,49 792 
4 27 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 52,52 702 
5 51 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 52,73 693 
 11 Roger SKEDD 03.09.1982 GBR DNF 0 
 
Heat 3 
1 2 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 48,64 878 
2 34 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 49,67 830 
3 10 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 50,28 802 
4 50 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 51,34 754 
5 42 Mikalai SHUBIANOK 04.05.1985 BLR 51,47 748 
6 58 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 51,58 743 
7 26 Krysztof PLASKOTA 06.11.1985 POL 51,61 742 
8 18 Serhiy CHEMERYS 02.05.1990 UKR 55,28 588 
9 9 John LANE 29.01.1989 GBR 48,07 906 
 
Heat 4 
1 41 Eduard MIKHAN 07.06.1989 BLR 49,05 859 
2 1 Kevin MAYER 10.02.1992 FRA 49,50 838 
3 33 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 EST 50,52 791 
4 25 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI 22.01.1992 POL 50,70 783 
5 57 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 50,75 780 
6 49 Michele CALVI 07.06.1990 ITA 50,93 772 
7 17 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 51,28 757 
 
Decathlon (Standings after 400m) 
1 Kevin MAYER 10.02.1992 FRA 4284 
 11,04 7.63 14.95 2.04 49,50 
 852 967 787 840 838 
 +1.4 +1.2 
2 Eduard MIKHAN 07.06.1989 BLR 4245 
 10,85 7.47 14.38 2.01 49,05 
 894 927 752 813 859 
 +1.4 +0.9 
3 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 4127 
 11,02 7.54 13.26 2.01 49,67 
 856 945 683 813 830 
 -0.2 -0.7 
4 John LANE 29.01.1989 GBR 4115 
 10,78 7.16 13.80 1.92 48,07 
 910 852 716 731 906 
 +1.4 +1.0 
5 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 4091 
 11,03 7.78 12.91 2.01 51,28 
 854 1005 662 813 757 
 +1.4 +0.2 
6 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 4072 
 10,87 6.87 14.79 1.89 47,83 
 890 783 777 705 917 
 -0.1 +0.3 
7 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 4071 
 11,12 7.00 15.39 1.92 48,64 
 834 814 814 731 878 
 -0.2 -0.1 
8 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 4054 
 11,02 6.98 14.90 2.01 50,49 
 856 809 784 813 792 
 -0.1 -0.1 
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9 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 EST 4005 
 11,27 7.34 14.06 1.98 50,52 
 801 896 732 785 791 
 +1.4 +0.0 
10 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 4000 
 11,04 7.05 14.46 1.98 50,75 
 852 826 757 785 780 
 +1.4 +0.4 
11 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS 3966 
 11,36 6.99 13.99 2.01 49,62 
 782 811 728 813 832 
 -0.5 -0.2 
12 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 3955 
 11,09 7.44 11.89 2.04 51,34 
 841 920 600 840 754 
 -0.2 +0.2 
13 Krysztof PLASKOTA 06.11.1985 POL 3925 
 11,32 7.24 14.57 1.95 51,61 
 791 871 763 758 742 
 -0.2 +0.7 
14 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 3903 
 11,35 6.83 14.99 2.01 51,58 
 784 774 789 813 743 
 -0.2 -0.8 
15 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 3862 
 11,56 7.01 13.39 2.01 50,28 
 740 816 691 813 802 
 -0.2 +0.2 
16 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST 3856 
 11,84 6.96 14.30 2.13 52,64 
 683 804 747 925 697 
 -0.5 -0.1 
17 Mikalai SHUBIANOK 04.05.1985 BLR 3854 
 11,57 6.90 15.05 1.98 51,47 
 738 790 793 785 748 
 -0.2 +0.4 
18 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 3842 
 11,11 6.87 13.32 1.89 49,65 
 836 783 687 705 831 
 -0.1 -0.3 
19 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 3827 
 11,15 6.57 12.89 2.01 50,04 
 827 713 661 813 813 
 -0.5 +0.1 
20 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA 3778 
 11,45 6.80 14.81 1.89 51,08 
 763 767 778 705 765 
 -0.5 -0.3 
21 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 3771 
 11,51 6.83 14.06 2.01 52,52 
 750 774 732 813 702 
 -0.1 +0.1 
22 Michele CALVI 07.06.1990 ITA 3755 
 10,86 6.48 14.28 1.83 50,93 
 892 693 745 653 772 
 +1.4 +0.2 
23 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 3746 
 11,39 7.13 11.62 1.98 51,26 
 776 845 583 785 757 
 -0.5 -0.4 
24 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA 3664 
 11,63 6.88 11.31 1.98 50,22 
 725 785 565 785 804 
 -0.5 +0.9 
25 Serhiy CHEMERYS 02.05.1990 UKR 3609 
 11,81 7.01 13.59 2.01 55,28 
 689 816 703 813 588 
 -0.2 +0.8 
26 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI 22.01.1992 POL 3555 
 11,23 6.16 11.62 1.95 50,70 
 810 621 583 758 783 
 +1.4 -0.2 
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27 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 3519 
 11,54 6.61 12.79 1.89 52,73 
 744 723 654 705 693 
 -0.1 +0.6 
28 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR 3494 
 11,71 6.50 12.63 1.89 51,69 
 709 697 645 705 738 
 -0.5 -0.2 
29 Roger SKEDD 03.09.1982 GBR 2782 
 11,59 6.62 13.47 1.80 DNF 
 734 725 696 627 0 
 -0.1 +0.1 
30 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL 2664 
 12,04 6.49 12.80 NH 53,26 
 643 695 655 0 671 
 -0.5 -1.1 
 Oleksiy KASYANOV 26.08.1985 UKR 
 DNF DNS 
 0 
 Anatoli KOSHAR 11.06.1989 BLR 
 DNF DNS 
 0 
 
M 110m Hurdles 106,7/9,14  
Heat 1  
1 60 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS 14,26 +0.7 941 
2 12 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 14,80 +0.7 874 
3 44 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 14,91 +0.7 860 
4 20 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR 15,39 +0.7 803 
5 4 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA 15,44 +0.7 797 
6 36 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST 15,61 +0.7 777 
7 52 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA 15,68 +0.7 769 
8 28 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL 15,99 +0.7 734 
 
Heat 2  
1 35 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 14,00 +2.0 975 
2 3 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 14,59 +2.0 900 
3 59 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 15,08 +2.0 840 
4 27 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 15,09 +2.0 839 
5 51 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 15,76 +2.0 760 
 11 Roger SKEDD 03.09.1982 GBR DNS 
 
Heat 3  
1 34 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 14,80 +1.4 874 
2 2 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 14,90 +1.4 862 
3 42 Mikalai SHUBIANOK 04.05.1985 BLR 14,94 +1.4 857 
4 26 Krysztof PLASKOTA 06.11.1985 POL 15,09 +1.4 839 
5 58 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 15,34 +1.4 809 
6 50 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 15,34 +1.4 809 
7 18 Serhiy CHEMERYS 02.05.1990 UKR 15,47 +1.4 794 
8 10 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 15,48 +1.4 792 
 
Heat 4  
1 49 Michele CALVI 07.06.1990 ITA 14,10 +2.7 962 
2 57 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 14,20 +2.7 949 
3 1 Kevin MAYER 10.02.1992 FRA 14,39 +2.7 925 
4 9 John LANE 29.01.1989 GBR 14,44 +2.7 918 
5 41 Eduard MIKHAN 07.06.1989 BLR 14,59 +2.7 900 
6 33 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 EST 14,59 +2.7 900 
7 17 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 15,10 +2.7 837 
8 25 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI 22.01.1992 POL 15,41 +2.7 801 
 
M Discus Throw 2kg I Group  
1 41 Eduard MIKHAN  07.06.1989 BLR 48.36 836  
  45.17 48.36  46.70  
2 33 Mikk PAHAPILL  18.07.1983 EST 48.08 830  
  41.91 47.05  48.08  
3 42 Mikalai SHUBIANOK  04.05.1985 BLR 44.98 766  
  44.98 43.59  43.90  
4 1 Kevin MAYER  10.02.1992 FRA 44.89 765  
  41.07 44.89  X  
5 49 Michele CALVI  07.06.1990 ITA 44.80 763  
  39.25 41.44  44.80  
6 57 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 44.25 751  
  38.16 44.25  X  
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7 10 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 44.16 750  
  41.72 41.35  44.16  
8 26 Krysztof PLASKOTA  06.11.1985 POL 43.60 738  
  X 43.60  43.40  
9 58 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 43.01 726  
  41.70 43.01  X  
10 2 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 42.19 709  
  42.19 40.63  X  
11 17 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 40.59 677  
  40.59 39.89  X  
12 9 John LANE  29.01.1989 GBR 36.88 656  
  X 39.57  36.88  
13 25 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI  22.01.1992 POL 39.53 655  
  38.26 39.53  X  
14 18 Serhiy CHEMERYS  02.05.1990 UKR 39.32 651  
  X 38.53  39.32  
15 34 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 38.57 636  
  38.57 36.54  X  
16 50 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 33.49 534  
  27.07 33.49  28.55  
 
M Discus Throw 2kg II Group  
1 35 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 44.94 766  
 X 42.40 44.94  
2 27 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 44.64 759  
 41.78 43.02 44.64  
3 3 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 44.37 754  
 44.37 41.54 X  
4 36 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST 43.56 737  
 41.89 43.56 X  
5 51 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 42.08 707  
 42.08 35.95 39.13  
6 44 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 39.49 654  
 35.83 X 39.49  
7 28 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL 38.76 639  
 38.76 36.99 38.74  
8 4 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA 35.33 570  
 X X 35.33  
9 59 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 32.32 510  
 32.32 X X  
10 20 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR 32.09 506  
 32.09 X X  
11 12 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 23.73 343  
 23.73 X X  
 52 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA NM 0 
 X X X  
 60 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS NM 0 
 X X X  
 
M Pole Vault I Group  
1 57 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 5.10 941  
 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 
 O - O - XO XO XXO O XXO XX- 
2 33 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 EST 4.90 880  
 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00  
 O - XO XXO XO XXX  
3 1 Kevin MAYER 10.02.1992 FRA 4.90 880  
 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10  
 XO - XXO - XX-  
4 58 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 4.80 849  
 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90  
 O - O O O XXX  
5 41 Eduard MIKHAN 07.06.1989 BLR 4.70 819  
 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80  
 O O O O XXX  
6 42 Mikalai SHUBIANOK 04.05.1985 BLR 4.60 790  
 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70  
 O O XO XXX  
7 34 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 4.60 790  
 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70  
 XO O XO XXO XXX  
8 25 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI 22.01.1992 POL 4.50 760  
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60  
 O - O - XO O XXX  



 
 EUROPEAN CUP COMBINED EVENTS SUPER LEAGUE 
 29-30 June 2013, Tallinn Kadriorg Stadium 
 
8 9 John LANE 29.01.1989 GBR 4.50 760  
 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60  
 O - XO O XXX  
10 2 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 4.40 731  
 4.40 4.50 4.60  
 O - XXX  
11 18 Serhiy CHEMERYS 02.05.1990 UKR 4.30 702  
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40  
 XO - O O XXX  
12 17 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 4.30 702  
 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40  
 O - O O XXO XO XXX  
13 49 Michele CALVI 07.06.1990 ITA 4.20 673 
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30  
 O - XO XXX  
13 50 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 4.20 673  
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30  
 O - XO XXX  
15 26 Krysztof PLASKOTA 06.11.1985 POL 4.20 673  
 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 
 O - XO - O - XO - XO XXX 
16 10 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 4.00 617  
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30  
 O - - XXX  
 
M Pole Vault II group  
1 4 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA 5.00 910  
 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00  
 XO - O XXO XO XO  
2 59 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 4.80 849  
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90  
 O - O - O O XO O O  XXX  
3 28 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL 4.60 790  
 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70  
 O - O XXX  
4 35 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 4.60 790  
 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70  
 O - XXO XXX  
5 3 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 4.50 760  
 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60  
 O - O O XXX  
5 44 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 4.50 760  
 4.50 4.60  
 O XXX  
7 12 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 4.40 731  
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60  
 O - O - XO - XXX  
7 60 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS 4.40 731  
 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70  
 XO - - X  
9 36 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST 4.30 702  
 4.30 4.40 4.50  
 O - -  
10 27 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 4.20 673  
 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30  
 O - O - O XO O XXX  
11 51 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 4.10 645  
 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20  
 O - XXO XXO XXO XXX  
 20 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR NH 0 
 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20  
 - - - - - - XXX  
 52 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA NH 0 
 3.80  
 XXX 
 
M Javelin Throw 800g I Group  
1 33 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 EST 63.63 793  
 63.63 63.10 59.99  
2 57 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 62.73 779  
 49.47 54.88 62.73  
3 2 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 61.82 765  
 57.80 59.44 61.82  
4 49 Michele CALVI 07.06.1990 ITA 61.41 759  
 60.07 57.19 61.41  
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5 1 Kevin MAYER 10.02.1992 FRA 60.04 738  
 54.49 55.10 60.04  
6 58 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 59.55 731  
 59.55 59.50 58.09  
7 26 Krysztof PLASKOTA 06.11.1985 POL 57.61 702  
 56.54 57.61 55.76  
8 17 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 53.42 639  
 49.40 53.42 51.93  
9 42 Mikalai SHUBIANOK 04.05.1985 BLR 53.30 638  
 52.66 52.91 53.30  
10 25 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI 22.01.1992 POL 52.56 627  
 49.94 50.43 52.56  
11 18 Serhiy CHEMERYS 02.05.1990 UKR 49.92 587  
 44.42 49.92 48.01  
12 34 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 49.40 580  
 47.29 46.32 49.40  
13 41 Eduard MIKHAN 07.06.1989 BLR 48.53 567  
 47.47 48.53 46.05  
14 10 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 45.93 529  
 41.09 45.93 44.92  
15 50 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 44.29 505  
 41.53 44.29 X  
16 9 John LANE 29.01.1989 GBR 43.28 490  
 43.28 41.46 42.52  
 
M Javelin Throw 800g II Group  
1 59 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 62.38 774  
 60.20 62.07 62.38  
2 35 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 58.44 714  
 57.53 58.44 56.18  
3 51 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 57.01 693  
 52.35 57.01 56.26  
4 27 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 56.00 678  
 50.96 55.81 56.00  
5 4 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA 55.53 671  
 55.26 X 55.53  
6 44 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 55.02 663  
 X 55.02 X  
7 3 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 51.03 604  
 48.43 51.03 49.92  
8 36 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST 49.90 587  
 49.90 - -  
9 28 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL 46.12 531  
 X X 46.12  
10 12 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 44.06 501  
 44.06 40.33 39.51  
11 60 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS 40.94 456  
 40.94 X -  
12 20 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR 35.14 372  
 35.14 - -  
 52 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA NM  
 X - -  
 
M 1500m  
Heat 1  
1 10 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 4.27,65 760 
2 25 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI 22.01.1992 POL 4.29,13 750 
3 50 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 4.38,06 693 
4 12 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 4.40,76 676 
5 51 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 4.42,98 662 
6 20 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR 4.43,54 658 
7 17 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 4.51,04 612 
8 26 Krysztof PLASKOTA 06.11.1985 POL 4.53,58 597 
9 18 Serhiy CHEMERYS 02.05.1990 UKR 4.58,07 571 
10 27 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 5.00,31 558 
11 49 Michele CALVI 07.06.1990 ITA 5.01,03 554 
12 52 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA 5.01,34 552 
13 9 John LANE 29.01.1989 GBR 5.05,44 529 
 28 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL DNF 0 
 
Heat 2  
1 2 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 4.14,18 852  
2 1 Kevin MAYER 10.02.1992 FRA 4.21,95 798  
3 3 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 4.23,19 790  
4 59 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 4.23,60 787  
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5 41 Eduard MIKHAN 07.06.1989 BLR 4.27,94 758  
6 33 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 EST 4.38,31 691  
7 42 Mikalai SHUBIANOK 04.05.1985 BLR 4.39,29 685  
8 60 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS 4.40,51 677  
9 58 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 4.44,26 654  
10 34 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 4.44,66 651  
11 57 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 4.45,37 647  
12 35 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 4.51,44 610  
13 44 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 4.51,70 608  
 36 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST DNF 0 
 4 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA DNF 0 
 
Decathlon (Standings after 1500m)  
1 Kevin MAYER 10.02.1992 FRA 8390  
 11,04 7.63 14.95 2.04 49,50 14,39 44.89 4.90 60.04 4.21,95  
 852 967 787 840 838 925 765 880 738 798  
 +1.4 +1.2 +2.7  
2 Eduard MIKHAN 07.06.1989 BLR 8125  
 10,85 7.47 14.38 2.01 49,05 14,59 48.36 4.70 48.53 4.27,94  
 894 927 752 813 859 900 836 819 567 758  
 +1.4 +0.9 +2.7  
3 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 EST 8099  
 11,27 7.34 14.06 1.98 50,52 14,59 48.08 4.90 63.63 4.38,31  
 801 896 732 785 791 900 830 880 793 691  
 +1.4 +0.0 +2.7  
4 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 8067  
 11,04 7.05 14.46 1.98 50,75 14,20 44.25 5.10 62.73 4.45,37  
 852 826 757 785 780 949 751 941 779 647  
 +1.4 +0.4 +2.7  
5 Florian GEFFROUAIS 05.12.1988 FRA 7990  
 11,12 7.00 15.39 1.92 48,64 14,90 42.19 4.40 61.82 4.14,18  
 834 814 814 731 878 862 709 731 765 852  
 -0.2 -0.1 +1.4  
6 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 EST 7909  
 11,02 6.98 14.90 2.01 50,49 14,00 44.94 4.60 58.44 4.51,44  
 856 809 784 813 792 975 766 790 714 610  
 -0.1 -0.1 +2.0  
7 Jeremy LELIEVRE 08.02.1991 FRA 7880  
 10,87 6.87 14.79 1.89 47,83 14,59 44.37 4.50 51.03 4.23,19  
 890 783 777 705 917 900 754 760 604 790  
 -0.1 +0.3 +2.0  
8 Evgeny SARANTSEV 05.08.1990 RUS 7672  
 11,35 6.83 14.99 2.01 51,58 15,34 43.01 4.80 59.55 4.44,26  
 784 774 789 813 743 809 726 849 731 654  
 -0.2 -0.8 +1.4  
9 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 EST 7658  
 11,02 7.54 13.26 2.01 49,67 14,80 38.57 4.60 49.40 4.44,66  
 856 945 683 813 830 874 636 790 580 651  
 -0.2 -0.7 +1.4  
10 Ivan GRIGOREV 27.10.1989 RUS 7602  
 11,11 6.87 13.32 1.89 49,65 15,08 32.32 4.80 62.38 4.23,60  
 836 783 687 705 831 840 510 849 774 787 
 -0.1 -0.3 +2.0  
11 Mikalai SHUBIANOK 04.05.1985 BLR 7590  
 11,57 6.90 15.05 1.98 51,47 14,94 44.98 4.60 53.30 4.39,29  
 738 790 793 785 748 857 766 790 638 685  
 -0.2 +0.4 +1.4  
12 Vasyl IVANYTSKYY 29.01.1991 UKR 7558  
 11,03 7.78 12.91 2.01 51,28 15,10 40.59 4.30 53.42 4.51,04  
 854 1005 662 813 757 837 677 702 639 612  
 +1.4 +0.2 +2.7  
13 Krysztof PLASKOTA 06.11.1985 POL 7474  
 11,32 7.24 14.57 1.95 51,61 15,09 43.60 4.20 57.61 4.53,58  
 791 871 763 758 742 839 738 673 702 597  
 -0.2 +0.7 +1.4  
14 John LANE 29.01.1989 GBR 7468  
 10,78 7.16 13.80 1.92 48,07 14,44 39.57 4.50 43.28 5.05,44  
 910 852 716 731 906 918 656 760 490 529  
 +1.4 +1.0 +2.7  
15 Michele CALVI 07.06.1990 ITA 7466  
 10,86 6.48 14.28 1.83 50,93 14,10 44.80 4.20 61.41 5.01,03  
 892 693 745 653 772 962 763 673 759 554  
 +1.4 +0.2 +2.7  



 
 EUROPEAN CUP COMBINED EVENTS SUPER LEAGUE 
 29-30 June 2013, Tallinn Kadriorg Stadium 
 
16 Aliaksandr KORZUN 17.03.1985 BLR 7372  
 11,15 6.57 12.89 2.01 50,04 14,91 39.49 4.50 55.02 4.51,70  
 827 713 661 813 813 860 654 760 663 608  
 -0.5 +0.1 +0.7  
17 Martin BROCKMANN 13.11.1987 GBR 7310  
 11,56 7.01 13.39 2.01 50,28 15,48 44.16 4.00 45.93 4.27,65  
 740 816 691 813 802 792 750 617 529 760  
 -0.2 +0.2 +1.4  
18 Marcin PRZYBYL 16.03.1989 POL 7278  
 11,51 6.83 14.06 2.01 52,52 15,09 44.64 4.20 56.00 5.00,31  
 750 774 732 813 702 839 759 673 678 558  
 -0.1 +0.1 +2.0  
19 Simone CAIROLI 12.09.1990 ITA 7169  
 11,09 7.44 11.89 2.04 51,34 15,34 33.49 4.20 44.29 4.38,06  
 841 920 600 840 754 809 534 673 505 693  
 -0.2 +0.2 +1.4  
20 Mateusz CHMIELINSKI 22.01.1992 POL 7148  
 11,23 6.16 11.62 1.95 50,70 15,41 39.53 4.50 52.56 4.29,13  
 810 621 583 758 783 801 655 760 627 750  
 +1.4 -0.2 +2.7  
21 Gianluca SIMIONATO 08.08.1990 ITA 6986  
 11,54 6.61 12.79 1.89 52,73 15,76 42.08 4.10 57.01 4.42,98 
 744 723 654 705 693 760 707 645 693 662  
 -0.1 +0.6 +2.0  
22 Serhiy CHEMERYS 02.05.1990 UKR 6914  
 11,81 7.01 13.59 2.01 55,28 15,47 39.32 4.30 49.92 4.58,07  
 689 816 703 813 588 794 651 702 587 571  
 -0.2 +0.8 +1.4  
23 Francis BAKER 22.09.1987 GBR 6871  
 11,39 7.13 11.62 1.98 51,26 14,80 23.73 4.40 44.06 4.40,76  
 776 845 583 785 757 874 343 731 501 676  
 -0.5 -0.4 +0.7  
24 Mikhail LOGVINENKO 19.04.1984 RUS 6771  
 11,36 6.99 13.99 2.01 49,62 14,26 NM 4.40 40.94 4.40,51  
 782 811 728 813 832 941 0 731 456 677  
 -0.5 -0.2 +0.7  
25 Rudy BOURGUIGNON 16.07.1979 FRA 6726  
 11,45 6.80 14.81 1.89 51,08 15,44 35.33 5.00 55.53 DNF  
 763 767 778 705 765 797 570 910 671 0  
 -0.5 -0.3 +0.7  
26 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 EST 6659  
 11,84 6.96 14.30 2.13 52,64 15,61 43.56 4.30 49.90 DNF  
 683 804 747 925 697 777 737 702 587 0  
 -0.5 -0.1 +0.7  
27 Vitliy PINKEVYCH 09.03.1988 UKR 5833  
 11,71 6.50 12.63 1.89 51,69 15,39 32.09 NH 35.14 4.43,54  
 709 697 645 705 738 803 506 0 372 658  
 -0.5 -0.2 +0.7  
28 Filip NIEGOWSKI 22.06.1990 POL 5358  
 12,04 6.49 12.80 NH 53,26 15,99 38.76 4.60 46.12 DNF  
 643 695 655 0 671 734 639 790 531 0  
 -0.5 -1.1 +0.7  
29 Marco RIBOLZI 23.12.1989 ITA 4985  
 11,63 6.88 11.31 1.98 50,22 15,68 NM NH NM 5.01,34  
 725 785 565 785 804 769 0 0 0 552  
 -0.5 +0.9 +0.7  
 Roger SKEDD 03.09.1982 GBR DNF 
 11,59 6.62 13.47 1.80 DNF DNS  
 734 725 696 627 0 0  
 -0.1 +0.1  
 Oleksiy KASYANOV 26.08.1985 UKR DNF 
 DNF DNS  
 0 
 Anatoli KOSHAR 11.06.1989 BLR DNF 
 DNF DNS  
 0  
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W 100m Hurdles 83,8/8,50 
Heat 1 
1 8 Merryl MBENG 05.11.1991 FRA 14,18 -1.8 953 
2 32 Marika MARLICKA 27.07.1994 POL 14,43 -1.8 918 
3 64 Jana PANTELEYEVA 16.06.1988 RUS 14,46 -1.8 914 
4 16 Grace CLEMENTS 02.05.1984 GBR 14,60 -1.8 895 
5 56 Flavia NASELLA 18.06.1994 ITA 15,19 -1.8 817 
6 24 Olha PUSHKINA 23.03.1989 UKR 15,35 -1.8 796 
7 40 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 EST 15,43 -1.8 786 
8 48 Maryia BACHKO 25.08.1995 BLR 15,57 -1.8 768 
 
Heat 2 
1 15 Karla DREW 22.05.1989 GBR 13,39 +1.0 1066 
2 23 Anastasiya MOKHNYUK 01.01.1991 UKR 13,45 +1.0 1058 
3 63 Elena MOLODCHININA 16.04.1991 RUS 13,91 +1.0 991 
4 7 Rokhaya MBAYE 12.03.1992 FRA 13,93 +1.0 988 
5 31 Izabela MIKOLAJCZYK 04.09.1990 POL 14,15 +1.0 957 
6 47 Anna KULINICH 31.10.1994 BLR 14,52 +1.0 906 
7 39 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 EST 15,10 +1.0 828 
 55 Laura RENDINA 06.02.1983 ITA DQ 168.7b +1.0 0 
 
Heat 3 
1 38 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 EST 13,62 -0.4 1033 
2 46 Katsiaryna NETSVIATAYEVA 26.06.1989 BLR 13,84 -0.4 1001 
3 6 Marisa DE ANICETO 11.11.1986 FRA 14,08 -0.4 967 
4 62 Uliana ALEKSANDROVA 01.01.1991 RUS 14,34 -0.4 931 
5 22 Alina FYODOROVA 31.07.1989 UKR 14,39 -0.4 924 
6 30 Karolina KEDZIA 08.07.1990 POL 14,52 -0.4 906 
7 54 Elisa TREVISAN 05.03.1980 ITA 14,53 -0.4 905 
8 14 Jo ROWLAND 29.12.1989 GBR 14,55 -0.4 902 
 
Heat 4 
1 21 Hanna MELNYCHENKO 24.04.1983 UKR 13,40 +0.0 1065 
2 5 Antoinette NANA DJIMOU 02.08.1985 FRA 13,46 +0.0 1056 
3 29 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 13,60 +0.0 1036 
4 13 Jessica TAPPIN 17.05.1990 GBR 13,87 +0.0 997 
5 37 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 EST 14,09 +0.0 966 
6 61 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 14,25 +0.0 943 
7 45 Yana MAKSIMAVA 09.01.1989 BLR 14,27 +0.0 941 
8 53 Carolina BIANCHI 07.02.1988 ITA 14,34 +0.0 931 
 
W High Jump I Group 
1 22 Alina FYODOROVA 31.07.1989 UKR 1.90 1106 
 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 
 O O O O XXO O XXO XO XXO XX- 
2 62 Uliana ALEKSANDROVA 01.01.1991 RUS 1.84 1029 
 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 
 O O O XO O XXX 
3 45 Yana MAKSIMAVA 09.01.1989 BLR 1.81 991 
 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 
 O O O O XXX 
4 21 Hanna MELNYCHENKO 24.04.1983 UKR 1.81 991 
 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 
 O O O O XO XXX 
5 37 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 EST 1.81 991 
 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 
 O O O O XO XXO XXX 
6 38 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 EST 1.78 953 
 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 
 O O O XO XO XXX 
7 61 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 1.75 916 
 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 
 O O O O XXX 
8 6 Marisa DE ANICETO 11.11.1986 FRA 1.75 916 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 
 O XXO - O XO XO XXX 
9 46 Katsiaryna NETSVIATAYEVA 26.06.1989 BLR 1.72 879 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 
 O O O XXO XO XXX 
10 5 Antoinette NANA DJIMOU 02.08.1985 FRA 1.69 842 
 1.66 1.69 1.72 
 O O XXX 
11 29 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 1.66 806 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O O O XXX 
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12 53 Carolina BIANCHI 07.02.1988 ITA 1.66 806 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O - XO XXX 
13 14 Jo ROWLAND 29.12.1989 GBR 1.66 806 
 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O O XO XO XXX 
14 13 Jessica TAPPIN 17.05.1990 GBR 1.66 806 
 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O O XXO XO XXX 
15 54 Elisa TREVISAN 05.03.1980 ITA 1.63 771 
 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 
 O O O O O XXX 
16 30 Karolina KEDZIA 08.07.1990 POL 1.63 771 
 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 
 O XXO XO XXX 
 
W High Jump II Group 
1 23 Anastasiya MOKHNYUK 01.01.1991 UKR 1.81 991 
 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 
 O O O O O XXX 
2 64 Jana PANTELEYEVA 16.06.1988 RUS 1.78 953 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 
 O O O O O O XXO XXX 
3 15 Karla DREW 22.05.1989 GBR 1.75 916 
 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 
 O O O O XO XO O XXX 
4 31 Izabela MIKOLAJCZYK 04.09.1990 POL 1.75 916 
 1.75 1.78 1.81 
 XO - XXX 
5 7 Rokhaya MBAYE 12.03.1992 FRA 1.72 879 
 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 
 O O O O O O O XXX 
5 40 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 EST 1.72 879 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 
 O O O O O XXX 
7 63 Elena MOLODCHININA 16.04.1991 RUS 1.72 879 
 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 
 O O O O O O XO XXX 
8 47 Anna KULINICH 31.10.1994 BLR 1.69 842 
 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 
 O O O O O O XXX 
8 16 Grace CLEMENTS 02.05.1984 GBR 1.69 842 
 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 
 O O O O O XXX 
10 8 Merryl MBENG 05.11.1991 FRA 1.66 806 
 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O O O O XXX 
11 56 Flavia NASELLA 18.06.1994 ITA 1.66 806 
 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O XO O XXO O XXX 
12 32 Marika MARLICKA 27.07.1994 POL 1.63 771 
 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 
 O O O O XXX 
13 48 Maryia BACHKO 25.08.1995 BLR 1.63 771 
 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 
 O XO O O O XXX 
14 24 Olha PUSHKINA 23.03.1989 UKR 1.57 701 
 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
15 39 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 EST 1.54 666 
 1.51 1.54 1.57 
 O O XXX 
16 55 Laura RENDINA 06.02.1983 ITA 1.51 632 
 1.51 
 XXO 
 
W Shot Put 4kg I Group 
1 29 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 14.48 826 
 14.48 13.33 14.44 
2 45 Yana MAKSIMAVA 09.01.1989 BLR 14.26 811 
 14.26 13.94 X 
3 46 Katsiaryna NETSVIATAYEVA 26.06.1989 BLR 14.19 807 
 13.83 X 14.19 
4 61 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 14.18 806 
 14.18 X 13.68 
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5 22 Alina FYODOROVA 31.07.1989 UKR 13.97 792 
 13.94 13.97 X 
6 5 Antoinette NANA DJIMOU 02.08.1985 FRA 13.88 786 
 13.64 13.85 13.88 
7 21 Hanna MELNYCHENKO 24.04.1983 UKR 13.69 773 
 13.56 13.27 13.69 
8 62 Uliana ALEKSANDROVA 01.01.1991 RUS 13.18 739 
 12.40 12.83 13.18 
9 14 Jo ROWLAND 29.12.1989 GBR 13.03 729 
 12.68 13.03 X 
10 54 Elisa TREVISAN 05.03.1980 ITA 12.93 723 
 12.17 12.93 12.47 
11 37 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 EST 12.81 715 
 12.81 X X 
12 6 Marisa DE ANICETO 11.11.1986 FRA 12.15 671 
 11.83 X 12.15 
13 38 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 EST 12.00 661 
 10.51 11.65 12.00 
14 30 Karolina KEDZIA 08.07.1990 POL 11.71 642 
 11.71 X X 
15 13 Jessica TAPPIN 17.05.1990 GBR 11.56 632 
 11.35 11.56 X 
16 53 Carolina BIANCHI 07.02.1988 ITA 11.13 604 
 11.13 10.82 10.13 
 
W Shot Put 4kg II Group 
1 16 Grace CLEMENTS 02.05.1984 GBR 14.12 802 
 13.05 12.99 14.12 
2 7 Rokhaya MBAYE 12.03.1992 FRA 13.00 727 
 13.00 12.39 11.89 
3 23 Anastasiya MOKHNYUK 01.01.1991 UKR 12.55 698 
 12.55 12.06 10.95 
4 64 Jana PANTELEYEVA 16.06.1988 RUS 12.52 696 
 12.23 12.52 X 
5 24 Olha PUSHKINA 23.03.1989 UKR 12.19 674 
 12.01 12.19 11.77 
6 55 Laura RENDINA 06.02.1983 ITA 11.84 651 
 11.59 11.84 11.57 
7 39 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 EST 11.72 643 
 11.72 X 11.24 
8 15 Karla DREW 22.05.1989 GBR 11.64 637 
 11.62 X 11.64 
9 63 Elena MOLODCHININA 16.04.1991 RUS 11.57 633 
 11.12 11.47 11.57 
10 32 Marika MARLICKA 27.07.1994 POL 10.84 585 
 9.62 10.27 10.84 
11 48 Maryia BACHKO 25.08.1995 BLR 10.83 584 
 10.34 10.83 10.35 
12 47 Anna KULINICH 31.10.1994 BLR 10.73 577 
 10.73 10.12 9.85 
13 31 Izabela MIKOLAJCZYK 04.09.1990 POL 10.44 558 
 10.25 10.30 10.44 
14 8 Merryl MBENG 05.11.1991 FRA 10.28 548 
 X 10.28 10.20 
15 56 Flavia NASELLA 18.06.1994 ITA 10.09 535 
 9.41 10.09 9.52 
16 40 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 EST 10.09 535 
 9.50 9.44 10.09 
 
W 200m 
Heat 1 
1 56 Flavia NASELLA 18.06.1994 ITA 24,83 +1.3 902 
2 8 Merryl MBENG 05.11.1991 FRA 25,18 +1.3 870 
3 24 Olha PUSHKINA 23.03.1989 UKR 25,50 +1.3 841 
4 64 Jana PANTELEYEVA 16.06.1988 RUS 25,81 +1.3 814 
5 32 Marika MARLICKA 27.07.1994 POL 25,86 +1.3 809 
6 48 Maryia BACHKO 25.08.1995 BLR 25,95 +1.3 802 
7 16 Grace CLEMENTS 02.05.1984 GBR 26,03 +1.3 795 
8 40 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 EST 26,56 +1.3 749 
 
Heat 2 
1 7 Rokhaya MBAYE 12.03.1992 FRA 25,18 +1.1 870 
2 63 Elena MOLODCHININA 16.04.1991 RUS 25,21 +1.1 868 
3 23 Anastasiya MOKHNYUK 01.01.1991 UKR 25,29 +1.1 860 
4 15 Karla DREW 22.05.1989 GBR 25,39 +1.1 851 
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5 31 Izabela MIKOLAJCZYK 04.09.1990 POL 25,40 +1.1 850 
6 47 Anna KULINICH 31.10.1994 BLR 25,73 +1.1 821 
7 39 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 EST 26,31 +1.1 770 
 55 Laura RENDINA 06.02.1983 ITA DNF 0 
 
Heat 3 
1 38 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 EST 24,21 +1.7 961 
2 46 Katsiaryna NETSVIATAYEVA 26.06.1989 BLR 24,94 +1.7 892 
3 14 Jo ROWLAND 29.12.1989 GBR 25,10 +1.7 878 
4 6 Marisa DE ANICETO 11.11.1986 FRA 25,67 +1.7 826 
5 62 Uliana ALEKSANDROVA 01.01.1991 RUS 25,98 +1.7 799 
6 54 Elisa TREVISAN 05.03.1980 ITA 26,02 +1.7 795 
7 22 Alina FYODOROVA 31.07.1989 UKR 26,07 +1.7 791 
8 30 Karolina KEDZIA 08.07.1990 POL 26,65 +1.7 741 
 
Heat 4 
1 29 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 23,77 +2.2 1003 
2 21 Hanna MELNYCHENKO 24.04.1983 UKR 24,16 +2.2 965 
3 13 Jessica TAPPIN 17.05.1990 GBR 24,71 +2.2 914 
4 5 Antoinette NANA DJIMOU 02.08.1985 FRA 24,77 +2.2 908 
5 61 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 24,82 +2.2 903 
6 53 Carolina BIANCHI 07.02.1988 ITA 25,27 +2.2 862 
7 45 Yana MAKSIMAVA 09.01.1989 BLR 25,58 +2.2 834 
8 37 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 EST 25,62 +2.2 831 
 
Heptathlon (Standings after 200m) 
1 Hanna MELNYCHENKO 24.04.1983 UKR 3794 
 13,40 1.81 13.69 24,16 
 1065 991 773 965 
 +0.0 +2.2 
2 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 3671 
 13,60 1.66 14.48 23,77 
 1036 806 826 1003 
 +0.0 +2.2 
3 Alina FYODOROVA 31.07.1989 UKR 3613 
 14,39 1.90 13.97 26,07 
 924 1106 792 791 
 -0.4 +1.7 
4 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 EST 3608 
 13,62 1.78 12.00 24,21 
 1033 953 661 961 
 -0.4 +1.7 
5 Anastasiya MOKHNYUK 01.01.1991 UKR 3607 
 13,45 1.81 12.55 25,29 
 1058 991 698 860 
 +1.0 +1.1 
6 Antoinette NANA DJIMOU 02.08.1985 FRA 3592 
 13,46 1.69 13.88 24,77 
 1056 842 786 908 
 +0.0 +2.2 
7 Katsiaryna NETSVIATAYEVA 26.06.1989 BLR 3579 
 13,84 1.72 14.19 24,94 
 1001 879 807 892 
 -0.4 +1.7 
8 Yana MAKSIMAVA 09.01.1989 BLR 3577 
 14,27 1.81 14.26 25,58 
 941 991 811 834 
 +0.0 +2.2 
9 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 3568 
 14,25 1.75 14.18 24,82 
 943 916 806 903 
 +0.0 +2.2 
10 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 EST 3503 
 14,09 1.81 12.81 25,62 
 966 991 715 831 
 +0.0 +2.2 
11 Uliana ALEKSANDROVA 01.01.1991 RUS 3498 
 14,34 1.84 13.18 25,98 
 931 1029 739 799 
 -0.4 +1.7 
12 Karla DREW 22.05.1989 GBR 3470 
 13,39 1.75 11.64 25,39 
 1066 916 637 851 
 +1.0 +1.1 
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13 Rokhaya MBAYE 12.03.1992 FRA 3464 
 13,93 1.72 13.00 25,18 
 988 879 727 870 
 +1.0 +1.1 
14 Marisa DE ANICETO 11.11.1986 FRA 3380 
 14,08 1.75 12.15 25,67 
 967 916 671 826 
 -0.4 +1.7 
15 Jana PANTELEYEVA 16.06.1988 RUS 3377 
 14,46 1.78 12.52 25,81 
 914 953 696 814 
 -1.8 +1.3 
16 Elena MOLODCHININA 16.04.1991 RUS 3371 
 13,91 1.72 11.57 25,21 
 991 879 633 868 
 +1.0 +1.1 
17 Jessica TAPPIN 17.05.1990 GBR 3349 
 13,87 1.66 11.56 24,71 
 997 806 632 914 
 +0.0 +2.2 
18 Grace CLEMENTS 02.05.1984 GBR 3334 
 14,60 1.69 14.12 26,03 
 895 842 802 795 
 -1.8 +1.3 
19 Jo ROWLAND 29.12.1989 GBR 3315 
 14,55 1.66 13.03 25,10 
 902 806 729 878 
 -0.4 +1.7 
20 Izabela MIKOLAJCZYK 04.09.1990 POL 3281 
 14,15 1.75 10.44 25,40 
 957 916 558 850 
 +1.0 +1.1 
21 Carolina BIANCHI 07.02.1988 ITA 3203 
 14,34 1.66 11.13 25,27 
 931 806 604 862 
 +0.0 +2.2 
22 Elisa TREVISAN 05.03.1980 ITA 3194 
 14,53 1.63 12.93 26,02 
 905 771 723 795 
 -0.4 +1.7 
23 Merryl MBENG 05.11.1991 FRA 3177 
 14,18 1.66 10.28 25,18 
 953 806 548 870 
 -1.8 +1.3 
24 Anna KULINICH 31.10.1994 BLR 3146 
 14,52 1.69 10.73 25,73 
 906 842 577 821 
 +1.0 +1.1 
25 Marika MARLICKA 27.07.1994 POL 3083 
 14,43 1.63 10.84 25,86 
 918 771 585 809 
 -1.8 +1.3 
26 Flavia NASELLA 18.06.1994 ITA 3060 
 15,19 1.66 10.09 24,83 
 817 806 535 902 
 -1.8 +1.3 
26 Karolina KEDZIA 08.07.1990 POL 3060 
 14,52 1.63 11.71 26,65 
 906 771 642 741 
 -0.4 +1.7 
28 Olha PUSHKINA 23.03.1989 UKR 3012 
 15,35 1.57 12.19 25,50 
 796 701 674 841 
 -1.8 +1.3 
29 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 EST 2949 
 15,43 1.72 10.09 26,56 
 786 879 535 749 
 -1.8 +1.3 
30 Maryia BACHKO 25.08.1995 BLR 2925 
 15,57 1.63 10.83 25,95 
 768 771 584 802 
 -1.8 +1.3 
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31 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 EST 2907 
 15,10 1.54 11.72 26,31 
 828 666 643 770 
 +1.0 +1.1 
32 Laura RENDINA 06.02.1983 ITA 1283 
 DQ 1.51 11.84 DNF 
 0 632 651 0 
 
W Long Jump I Group  
1 29 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 6.41 978  
 6.39 6.41 6.33  
 +1.0 +2.6 +0.5  
2 38 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 EST 6.35 959  
 X X 6.35  
 +1.0 +1.0 +1.2  
3 21 Hanna MELNYCHENKO 24.04.1983 UKR 6.33 953  
 6.16 6.33 6.23  
 +2.3 +2.2 +1.9  
4 62 Uliana ALEKSANDROVA 01.01.1991 RUS 6.33 953  
 6.23 X 6.33  
 +1.5 +1.1 +3.3  
5 61 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 5.93 828  
 5.90 5.93 5.86  
 +0.8 +1.2 +1.8  
6 30 Karolina KEDZIA 08.07.1990 POL 5.91 822  
 5.68 5.74 5.91  
 +2.5 +1.0 +0.0  
7 5 Antoinette NANA DJIMOU 02.08.1985 FRA 5.83 798  
 5.74 5.83 5.78  
 +2.7 +2.2 +1.5  
8 37 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 EST 5.83 798  
 5.83 5.53 5.66  
 +2.2 +2.9 +1.1  
9 45 Yana MAKSIMAVA 09.01.1989 BLR 5.83 798  
 5.57 X 5.83  
 +0.2 +0.5 +1.2  
10 53 Carolina BIANCHI 07.02.1988 ITA 5.82 795  
 X 5.63 5.82  
 +0.1 +1.1 +1.0  
11 13 Jessica TAPPIN 17.05.1990 GBR 5.75 774  
 5.57 5.52 5.75  
 +1.3 +2.7 +2.3  
12 14 Jo ROWLAND 29.12.1989 GBR 5.74 771  
 X 5.74 5.43  
 +1.4 +1.2 +0.8  
13 54 Elisa TREVISAN 05.03.1980 ITA 5.62 735  
 5.62 5.61 5.48  
 +1.1 +0.8 +0.9 
14 46 Katsiaryna NETSVIATAYEVA 26.06.1989 BLR 5.44 683  
 X 4.63 5.44  
 +0.7 +1.0 +1.6  
 6 Marisa DE ANICETO 11.11.1986 FRA DNS 
 22 Alina FYODOROVA 31.07.1989 UKR DNS 
 
W Long Jump II Group  
1 23 Anastasiya MOKHNYUK 01.01.1991 UKR 6.31 946  
 6.23 6.31 X  
 +1.1 +1.6 +1.1  
2 63 Elena MOLODCHININA 16.04.1991 RUS 6.21 915  
 5.74 6.21 5.96  
 +1.4 +1.6 +1.4  
3 24 Olha PUSHKINA 23.03.1989 UKR 6.15 896  
 X 6.15 X  
 +1.5 +3.6 +2.7  
4 64 Jana PANTELEYEVA 16.06.1988 RUS 5.93 828  
 5.58 5.87 5.93  
 +0.9 +1.7 +3.4  
5 16 Grace CLEMENTS 02.05.1984 GBR 5.93 828  
 5.68 X 5.93  
 +1.5 +2.1 +1.4  
6 32 Marika MARLICKA 27.07.1994 POL 5.86 807  
 5.56 5.59 5.86  
 +2.1 +0.7 +2.7  
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7 15 Karla DREW 22.05.1989 GBR 5.82 795  
 X 5.57 5.82  
 +1.3 +1.9 +3.5  
8 7 Rokhaya MBAYE 12.03.1992 FRA 5.80 789  
 5.75 5.77 5.80  
 +1.5 +1.7 +1.5  
9 8 Merryl MBENG 05.11.1991 FRA 5.78 783  
 5.05 5.78 5.70  
 +1.5 +1.5 +2.2  
10 40 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 EST 5.76 777  
 5.76 X 5.64  
 +0.4 +1.3 +0.8  
11 56 Flavia NASELLA 18.06.1994 ITA 5.69 756  
 5.24 5.69 5.68  
 +0.9 +2.3 +2.2  
12 39 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 EST 5.64 741  
 5.52 5.64 5.59  
 +1.1 +1.3 +1.9  
13 48 Maryia BACHKO 25.08.1995 BLR 5.60 729  
 5.17 5.60 5.37  
 +2.4 +1.0 +0.9  
14 47 Anna KULINICH 31.10.1994 BLR 5.54 712  
 5.05 5.54 X  
 +1.4 +0.4 +1.7  
 31 Izabela MIKOLAJCZYK 04.09.1990 POL NM  
 X - -  
 +2.8  
 55 Laura RENDINA 06.02.1983 ITA NM  
 X - -  
 +1.7 
 
W Javelin Throw 600g I Group  
1 5 Antoinette NANA DJIMOU 02.08.1985 FRA 50.44 869  
 50.05 50.44 49.36  
2 37 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 EST 49.92 859  
 45.52 47.21 49.92  
3 38 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 EST 46.75 797  
 44.95 46.03 46.75  
4 62 Uliana ALEKSANDROVA 01.01.1991 RUS 43.32 731  
 38.36 42.10 43.32  
5 45 Yana MAKSIMAVA 09.01.1989 BLR 43.06 726  
 41.84 40.47 43.06  
6 14 Jo ROWLAND 29.12.1989 GBR 42.81 721  
 42.81 40.85 39.70  
7 29 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 42.40 713  
 37.14 42.40 38.21  
8 53 Carolina BIANCHI 07.02.1988 ITA 41.16 690  
 39.24 39.31 41.16  
9 54 Elisa TREVISAN 05.03.1980 ITA 41.11 689  
 39.72 38.90 41.11  
10 46 Katsiaryna NETSVIATAYEVA 26.06.1989 BLR 41.05 687  
 38.67 37.22 41.05  
11 30 Karolina KEDZIA 08.07.1990 POL 40.79 682  
 39.57 40.79 X  
12 61 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 40.69 681  
 39.68 40.69 37.41  
13 21 Hanna MELNYCHENKO 24.04.1983 UKR 36.67 604  
 36.67 34.85 36.15  
14 13 Jessica TAPPIN 17.05.1990 GBR 33.99 552  
 23.24 33.99 28.41  
 
W Javelin Throw 600g II Group  
1 16 Grace CLEMENTS 02.05.1984 GBR 45.07 765  
 45.00 41.49 45.07  
2 7 Rokhaya MBAYE 12.03.1992 FRA 43.96 743  
 40.64 40.74 43.96  
3 24 Olha PUSHKINA 23.03.1989 UKR 40.88 684  
 40.88 39.04 39.79  
4 39 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 EST 40.46 676  
 40.46 38.89 36.92  
5 64 Jana PANTELEYEVA 16.06.1988 RUS 38.98 648  
 36.72 38.15 38.98  
6 63 Elena MOLODCHININA 16.04.1991 RUS 37.24 614  
 36.39 35.66 37.24  
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7 55 Laura RENDINA 06.02.1983 ITA 36.42 599  
 36.42 35.70 34.22  
8 32 Marika MARLICKA 27.07.1994 POL 36.09 592  
 36.09 35.22 X  
9 56 Flavia NASELLA 18.06.1994 ITA 35.65 584  
 32.22 31.91 35.65  
10 23 Anastasiya MOKHNYUK 01.01.1991 UKR 34.77 567  
 32.24 34.77 32.43  
11 47 Anna KULINICH 31.10.1994 BLR 33.17 537  
 30.96 32.30 33.17  
12 8 Merryl MBENG 05.11.1991 FRA 32.92 532  
 32.92 28.25 X  
13 48 Maryia BACHKO 25.08.1995 BLR 31.48 505  
 27.73 31.48 25.09  
14 15 Karla DREW 22.05.1989 GBR 29.31 464  
 29.31 29.31 28.09  
15 40 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 EST 29.08 459  
 27.56 29.08 24.27  
16 31 Izabela MIKOLAJCZYK 04.09.1990 POL 23.86 361  
 23.86 - -  
 
W 800m  
Heat 1 
1 29 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 2.08,60 985 
2 21 Hanna MELNYCHENKO 24.04.1983 UKR 2.13,86 909 
3 16 Grace CLEMENTS 02.05.1984 GBR 2.15,19 890 
4 13 Jessica TAPPIN 17.05.1990 GBR 2.16,68 869 
5 14 Jo ROWLAND 29.12.1989 GBR 2.19,11 836 
6 23 Anastasiya MOKHNYUK 01.01.1991 UKR 2.20,22 821 
7 15 Karla DREW 22.05.1989 GBR 2.21,33 806 
8 53 Carolina BIANCHI 07.02.1988 ITA 2.22,28 793 
9 56 Flavia NASELLA 18.06.1994 ITA 2.24,00 770 
10 24 Olha PUSHKINA 23.03.1989 UKR 2.25,40 752 
11 30 Karolina KEDZIA 08.07.1990 POL 2.25,94 745 
12 54 Elisa TREVISAN 05.03.1980 ITA 2.27,32 727 
13 32 Marika MARLICKA 27.07.1994 POL 2.27,49 725 
 31 Izabela MIKOLAJCZYK 04.09.1990 POL DNF 0 
 55 Laura RENDINA 06.02.1983 ITA DNF 0 
 
Heat 2  
1 8 Merryl MBENG 05.11.1991 FRA 2.11,82 938 
2 46 Katsiaryna NETSVIATAYEVA 26.06.1989 BLR 2.12,03 935 
3 45 Yana MAKSIMAVA 09.01.1989 BLR 2.12,67 926 
4 61 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 2.14,35 902 
5 63 Elena MOLODCHININA 16.04.1991 RUS 2.14,75 896 
6 38 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 EST 2.17,58 857 
7 5 Antoinette NANA DJIMOU 02.08.1985 FRA 2.18,43 845 
8 37 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 EST 2.18,67 842 
9 64 Jana PANTELEYEVA 16.06.1988 RUS 2.20,32 819 
10 39 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 EST 2.20,73 814 
11 40 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 EST 2.21,48 804 
12 47 Anna KULINICH 31.10.1994 BLR 2.23,12 782 
13 62 Uliana ALEKSANDROVA 01.01.1991 RUS 2.26,74 734 
14 48 Maryia BACHKO 25.08.1995 BLR 2.31,61 673 
15 7 Rokhaya MBAYE 12.03.1992 FRA 2.35,03 631 
 
Heptathlon (Standings after 800m)  
1 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 6347  
 13,60 1.66 14.48 23,77 6.41 42.40 2.08,60  
 1036 806 826 1003 978 713 985  
 +0.0 +2.2 +2.6  
2 Hanna MELNYCHENKO 24.04.1983 UKR 6260  
 13,40 1.81 13.69 24,16 6.33 36.67 2.13,86  
 1065 991 773 965 953 604 909  
 +0.0 +2.2 +2.2  
3 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 EST 6221  
 13,62 1.78 12.00 24,21 6.35 46.75 2.17,58  
 1033 953 661 961 959 797 857  
 -0.4 +1.7 +1.2  
4 Antoinette NANA DJIMOU 02.08.1985 FRA 6104  
 13,46 1.69 13.88 24,77 5.83 50.44 2.18,43  
 1056 842 786 908 798 869 845  
 +0.0 +2.2 +2.2  



 
 EUROPEAN CUP COMBINED EVENTS SUPER LEAGUE 
 29-30 June 2013, Tallinn Kadriorg Stadium 
 
 
5 Yana MAKSIMAVA 09.01.1989 BLR 6027  
 14,27 1.81 14.26 25,58 5.83 43.06 2.12,67  
 941 991 811 834 798 726 926  
 +0.0 +2.2 +1.2  
6 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 EST 6002  
 14,09 1.81 12.81 25,62 5.83 49.92 2.18,67  
 966 991 715 831 798 859 842  
 +0.0 +2.2 +2.2  
7 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 5979  
 14,25 1.75 14.18 24,82 5.93 40.69 2.14,35  
 943 916 806 903 828 681 902  
 +0.0 +2.2 +1.2  
8 Anastasiya MOKHNYUK 01.01.1991 UKR 5941  
 13,45 1.81 12.55 25,29 6.31 34.77 2.20,22  
 1058 991 698 860 946 567 821  
 +1.0 +1.1 +1.6  
9 Uliana ALEKSANDROVA 01.01.1991 RUS 5916  
 14,34 1.84 13.18 25,98 6.33 43.32 2.26,74  
 931 1029 739 799 953 731 734  
 -0.4 +1.7 +3.3  
10 Katsiaryna NETSVIATAYEVA 26.06.1989 BLR 5884  
 13,84 1.72 14.19 24,94 5.44 41.05 2.12,03  
 1001 879 807 892 683 687 935 
 -0.4 +1.7 +1.6  
11 Grace CLEMENTS 02.05.1984 GBR 5817  
 14,60 1.69 14.12 26,03 5.93 45.07 2.15,19  
 895 842 802 795 828 765 890  
 -1.8 +1.3 +1.4  
12 Elena MOLODCHININA 16.04.1991 RUS 5796  
 13,91 1.72 11.57 25,21 6.21 37.24 2.14,75  
 991 879 633 868 915 614 896  
 +1.0 +1.1 +1.6  
13 Jana PANTELEYEVA 16.06.1988 RUS 5672  
 14,46 1.78 12.52 25,81 5.93 38.98 2.20,32  
 914 953 696 814 828 648 819  
 -1.8 +1.3 +3.4  
14 Jo ROWLAND 29.12.1989 GBR 5643  
 14,55 1.66 13.03 25,10 5.74 42.81 2.19,11  
 902 806 729 878 771 721 836  
 -0.4 +1.7 +1.2  
15 Rokhaya MBAYE 12.03.1992 FRA 5627  
 13,93 1.72 13.00 25,18 5.80 43.96 2.35,03  
 988 879 727 870 789 743 631  
 +1.0 +1.1 +1.5  
16 Jessica TAPPIN 17.05.1990 GBR 5544  
 13,87 1.66 11.56 24,71 5.75 33.99 2.16,68  
 997 806 632 914 774 552 869  
 +0.0 +2.2 +2.3  
17 Karla DREW 22.05.1989 GBR 5535  
 13,39 1.75 11.64 25,39 5.82 29.31 2.21,33  
 1066 916 637 851 795 464 806  
 +1.0 +1.1 +3.5  
18 Carolina BIANCHI 07.02.1988 ITA 5481  
 14,34 1.66 11.13 25,27 5.82 41.16 2.22,28  
 931 806 604 862 795 690 793  
 +0.0 +2.2 +1.0  
19 Merryl MBENG 05.11.1991 FRA 5430  
 14,18 1.66 10.28 25,18 5.78 32.92 2.11,82  
 953 806 548 870 783 532 938  
 -1.8 +1.3 +1.5  
20 Elisa TREVISAN 05.03.1980 ITA 5345  
 14,53 1.63 12.93 26,02 5.62 41.11 2.27,32  
 905 771 723 795 735 689 727  
 -0.4 +1.7 +1.1  
21 Olha PUSHKINA 23.03.1989 UKR 5344  
 15,35 1.57 12.19 25,50 6.15 40.88 2.25,40 
 796 701 674 841 896 684 752  
 -1.8 +1.3 +3.6  
22 Karolina KEDZIA 08.07.1990 POL 5309  
 14,52 1.63 11.71 26,65 5.91 40.79 2.25,94  
 906 771 642 741 822 682 745  
 -0.4 +1.7 +0.0  
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23 Marika MARLICKA 27.07.1994 POL 5207  
 14,43 1.63 10.84 25,86 5.86 36.09 2.27,49  
 918 771 585 809 807 592 725  
 -1.8 +1.3 +2.7  
24 Anna KULINICH 31.10.1994 BLR 5177  
 14,52 1.69 10.73 25,73 5.54 33.17 2.23,12  
 906 842 577 821 712 537 782  
 +1.0 +1.1 +0.4  
25 Flavia NASELLA 18.06.1994 ITA 5170  
 15,19 1.66 10.09 24,83 5.69 35.65 2.24,00  
 817 806 535 902 756 584 770  
 -1.8 +1.3 +2.3  
26 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 EST 5138  
 15,10 1.54 11.72 26,31 5.64 40.46 2.20,73  
 828 666 643 770 741 676 814  
 +1.0 +1.1 +1.3  
27 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 EST 4989  
 15,43 1.72 10.09 26,56 5.76 29.08 2.21,48  
 786 879 535 749 777 459 804  
 -1.8 +1.3 +0.4  
28 Maryia BACHKO 25.08.1995 BLR 4832  
 15,57 1.63 10.83 25,95 5.60 31.48 2.31,61  
 768 771 584 802 729 505 673  
 -1.8 +1.3 +1.0  
29 Izabela MIKOLAJCZYK 04.09.1990 POL 3642  
 14,15 1.75 10.44 25,40 NM 23.86 DNF  
 957 916 558 850 0 361 0  
 +1.0 +1.1  
30 Laura RENDINA 06.02.1983 ITA 1882  
 DQ 1.51 11.84 DNF NM 36.42 DNF  
 0 632 651 0 0 599 0  
 
 Alina FYODOROVA 31.07.1989 UKR DNF 
 14,39 1.90 13.97 26,07 DNS  
 924 1106 792 791 0  
 -0.4 +1.7  
 Marisa DE ANICETO 11.11.1986 FRA DNF 
14,08 1.75 12.15 25,67 DNS  
 967 916 671 826 0  
 -0.4 +1.7 
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TEAM SCORING    

Final scores     

FRA MEN WOMEN 

1st 8390 6104 

2nd 7990 5627 

3rd 7880 5430 

41421 

    

RUS MEN WOMEN 

1st 8067 5979 

2nd 7672 5916 

3rd 7602 5796 

41032 

    

EST MEN WOMEN 

1st 8099 6221 

2nd 7909 6002 

3rd 7658 5138 

41027 

    

BLR MEN WOMEN 

1st 8125 6027 

2nd 7590 5884 

3rd 7372 5177 

40175 

    

POL MEN WOMEN 

1st 7474 6347 

2nd 7278 5309 

3rd 7148 5207 

38763 

    

GBR MEN WOMEN 

1st 7468 5817 

2nd 7310 5643 

3rd 6871 5544 

38653 

    

UKR MEN WOMEN 

1st 7558 6260 

2nd 6914 5941 

3rd 5833 5344 

37850 

    

ITA MEN WOMEN 

1st 7466 5481 

2nd 7169 5345 

3rd 6986 5170 

37617 

 


